within 15 days from the date of lodgement, if the 
documents are valid in all respects. All requests 
for dematerialisation of shares are processed 
and the confirmation(s) thereto are given to 
depositories within 15 days.

During the financial year 2018-19, 134 (One 
hundred and thirty four only) instruments of 

transfer for 64,625 (Sixty Four thousand six 
hundred and twenty five only) equity shares and 
15 (fifteen only) instruments of transmission for 
2,800 (Two thousand eight hundred only) equity 
shares were received and the same were effected.

(b)	� Internal Complaints Committee – Committee 
constituted under Sexual Harassment of 
Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition 
and Redressal) Act, 2013

Your Company has in place Internal Complaints